FY 26 Tax Rates & Askings to Maintain same tax rates

General Basic
General Supplemental
Debt Service

Rural Basic

Rural Supp

Total Tax Asking

General Basic
General Supplemental
Debt Service

Total County Wide
Rural Basic

Rural Supp
Total Rural

County Wide Tax Base
Debt Service Tax Base

Rural tax Base

Tax Askings
FY 25 FY 26
21,267,815 21,615,700
14,132,528 14,556,831
4,684,804 6,203,755
3,740,259 3,827,629
218,428
43,825,406 46,422,343
Tax Rate
FY 25 FY 26
3.8172 3.81720
2.53654 2.57065
0.75744 0.97574
7.11118 7.36359
2.4129 2.36559
0.13500
9.52408 9.86418

347,885
424,303
1,518,951
87,370
218,428

2,596,937

DIFFERENCE
0.25241

0.34010

5,662,710,855
6,358,031,934

1,618,044,251

Levy per 100,000
0.017659

0.015728

0.061803




