## Tax Askings

·	<u>FY 25</u>	<u>FY 26</u>	
General Basic	21,267,815	21,615,700	347,885
General Supplemental	14,132,528	14,556,831	424,303
Debt Service	4,684,804	6,203,755	1,518,951
Rural Basic	3,740,259	3,827,629	87,370
Rural Supp		218,428	218,428
Total Tax Asking	43,825,406	46,422,343	2,596,937

## Tax Rate

	<u>FY 25</u>	<u>FY 26</u>		
General Basic	3.8172	3.81720		
General Supplemental	2.53654	2.57065		
Debt Service	0.75744	0.97574		
			DIFFERENCE	
<b>Total County Wide</b>	7.11118	7.36359	0.25241	
Rural Basic Rural Supp <b>Total Rural</b>	2.4129 9.52408	2.36559 0.13500 9.86418	0.34010	
			Ţ.	evy per 100,000
County Wide Tax Base			5,662,710,855	0.017659
Debt Service Tax Base			6,358,031,934	0.015728
Rural tax Base			1,618,044,251	0.061803